
 

 

 
June 2020 

 

 
Monday, June 1 

Lift up the many Muslims who were not able to observe Ramadan as they typically would due to COVID-19 

restrictions. Pray they would understand that favor with God is a gift of His grace. 

 
Tuesday, June 2 

Praise God for the testimony of a group of believers in Japan! Ask Him to make them bright lights for Christ in 

their community. 

 
Wednesday, June 3 

Pray that those who planned to take short-term trips this summer but are unable to do so due to travel 

restrictions will have other opportunities to minister in this season. 

 
Thursday, June 4 

Ask God to provide the funds needed to complete an Arabic translation of a book on abuse recovery from a 

biblical perspective. 

 

Friday, June 5 

Pray that Kurdish believers will stand strong in the face of persecution. 

 
Saturday, June 6 

Join a worker in South Asia in asking God to give many a hunger for spiritual truth in a community where few 

seem interested in the gospel. 

 
Sunday, June 7 

Pray that participants in an online discipleship group for Central Asian believers will be encouraged by their 

study of Romans and their fellowship. 

 
Monday, June 8 

Praise God for giving a worker in the Far East the opportunity to teach a cohort of local believers preparing for 

cross-cultural ministry. Pray this training will greatly benefit their future service. 

 
Tuesday, June 9 

Lift up the least-reached* people in France who have heard the gospel through virtual church services. Pray 

they will continue to be drawn to Christ and the peace He offers. 

 
Wednesday, June 10 

Praise God for enabling numerous Christar workers to minister in their communities through making and 

giving away masks. Pray recipients will understand that God’s love motivates His followers’ generosity.  



Thursday, June 11 

Ask the Lord to overcome obstacles to the gospel in the Far East. Workers serving there share, “Ancestor and 

idol worship is deeply entrenched in the lives of the local people, and it is not easy for people to come to 

faith.” 

 
Friday, June 12 

Lift up new workers who have been delayed in leaving for the field due to international travel restrictions. Ask 

God to encourage them and give them understanding as they begin language study online. 

 
Saturday, June 13 

Join workers in the Middle East in asking the Lord to raise up more faithful local believers to serve as leaders 

and role models. 

 
Sunday, June 14 

Lift up the Roma families who’ve received food aid from Christar workers and their local partners. Pray they 

will be drawn to the love of God that was demonstrated to them. 

 
Monday, June 15 

Pray for courage for Kurds in North America who are being drawn to Jesus but fear the consequences of 

turning away from the predominant religion of their community.  

 
Tuesday, June 16 

Lift up the refugee ladies who have begun a Bible study that traces God’s plan of redemption throughout 

history. Ask the Lord to continually bring truth from His Word to their minds. 

 
Wednesday, June 17 

Pray that Christar workers will reflect God’s peace in times of uncertainty. Workers in Central Asia share, “Our 

prayer is that we would walk worthy of the calling we have received and imitate our Master well, because 

people are watching and following.” 

 
Thursday, June 18 

Pray that Hindu-background believers in the Netherlands will stand strong in their faith and be used by God to 

draw their entire families to Christ. 

 
Friday, June 19 

Ask God to work in the hearts of many in the Middle East as workers there share Bible stories in the local 

language. 

 
Saturday, June 20 

On World Refugee Day, ask God to multiply the efforts of Christar workers seeking to meet the physical and 

spiritual needs of refugees. 

 
 



Sunday, June 21 

On Father’s Day, ask God to bring fathers in least-reached communities to faith in His Son and use them to 

lead their entire households to Him. 

 
Monday, June 22 

Praise God for raising up refugee believers to serve Him, sometimes calling them to minister in the 

communities where they first encountered Christ. Ask Him to work through them in powerful ways. 

 
Tuesday, June 23 

Pray for wisdom for workers seeking to develop an effective model for establishing churches among the Deaf 

throughout the Balkans. 

 
Wednesday, June 24 

Praise God for providing resources that enabled workers in Southeast Asia to distribute food to refugees who 

have been out of work due to COVID-19. Pray for continued opportunities to reach out and share the good 

news. 

 
Thursday, June 25 

Lift up the dozens of women who received counseling as a result of Arab Woman Today’s abuse awareness 

campaign. Pray each will find healing and hope in Christ. 

 
Friday, June 26 

Workers in numerous communities are seeking to offer training that equips entrepreneurs to start small 

businesses. Pray that this initiative will enable them to address the pressing need for employment while 

providing opportunities to share the hope of Christ. 

 
Saturday, June 27 

Ask God to raise up 100 daily prayer partners for appointees preparing for the field. 

 
Sunday, June 28 

Ask God to continue to provide for the needs of the many churches and individuals who support Christar 

workers and projects. 

 
Monday, June 29 

Workers in Japan share that nearly all the members of two local church plants are the only Christians in their 

families. Ask God to give each one peace and opportunities to share that peace with others. 

 
Tuesday, June 30 

Praise God for those who’ve accepted the gospel through social media outreach in the Middle East! Pray for 

wisdom in following up with those who have believed. 

*Least-reached: Those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way. 

 


